

भारतीय खो खो संघ KHO KHO FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated to : International Kho Kho Federation, Asian Kho Kho Federation & Indian Olympic Association Recognised by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports

Office Address: B-1, Basement, Dhawandeep Building, 6 Jantar Mantar Road, New Delhi 110001 Website: www.khokhofederation.in | Email: khokhofederationofindia@gmail.com

PRESIDENT SUDHANSHU MITTAL Mob: +91-9811034338 TREASURER SURENDRA KUMAR BHUTIYANI Mob: +91-9837021140 GENERAL SECRETARY M. S. TYAGI Mob: +91-9999010236

SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR NATIONAL PLAYERS

The Selection Committee of Kho Kho Federation of India for the selection of National Players in order to keep the selectors influence free is being declared well in advance for the event in which the selection may take place. The committee may comprise of the following members / officials:

1.	President, Kho Kho Federation of India (KKFI)	-	Chairman
2.	General Secretary (IOA Representative)	-	Member
3.	Eminent Coach	-	Member
4.	Outstanding Sportsperson	-	Member
5.	Federation Representative	-	Member

Apart from above the coaches for the coaching camps may also part of the Selection Committee.

This issues with approval of the Competent Authority.